200 Club Rules

The Organising Committee shall consist of the currently elected Officers of the Central Suffolk & North Ipswich Conservative Association who shall appoint a Secretary to administer the 200 Club.

All communications should be addressed to The Secretary at the Office of the Central Suffolk & North Ipswich Conservative Association.

The 200 Club is a Private Society Lottery only open to members of the Central Suffolk & North Ipswich Conservative Association.

200 club subscriptions do not include membership of the Central Suffolk & North Ipswich Conservative Association.

The draw shall be run from 1st January to 31st December each year unless the Organising Committee decided otherwise and membership shall be continuous unless the Organising Committee is notified to the contrary.

Membership shall be limited to 200 shares.

The subscription is £25.00 per share, payable by standing order, annually in January or half yearly in January and July.

Members of the 200 Club will be allocated a number for each share subscribed to. All of these numbers will be entered into twelve draws each year, the prize fund for which will be 50% (fifty per cent) of all subscriptions received.

The prize for ten monthly draws would not be expected to be less than £20

The prize for two half yearly draws would not be expected to be less than £150.

All prizes will be drawn at two events rto be held in June and December of ech year. Members will attend free of charge. Guests will be welcome upon the purchase of a ticket.

The names of the prize winners will be published on the Association website and in their publications from time to time.

All profits from the 200 Club, after the payment of all prizes and expenses in relation to the bi-annual events, will be passed to the general fund of the Central Suffolk & North Ipswich Conservative Association.

The Organising Committee shall have the power to deal with any matter not covered by these rules or to interpret the rules in any case of ambiguity.

The decision of the Organising Committee shall be final on all matters in connection with the draws and the running of the 200 Club.